



\$~10

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 605/2025

ASTELLAS PHARMA INC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhananjay Khanna,
Adv. (thr. VC)

versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICAL LUCIUS

PHARMACEUTICALS LAO CO LTD & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Seema Singh, Adv for
D-3 (thr. VC)
Mr. Aakash Deep Singh,
Adv for D-7 M:9958061667

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.09.2025

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Defendant no. 7 was served on first address on 17.07.2025.

Service affidavit has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff vide dairy no. 6378038/2025 and as per the same defendant no. 1 has been served via courier on 21.07.2025, defendant no. 2 and 5 were served through courier on 21.07.2025 while the rest of the defendant are unserved through courier and speed post, all the defendant were served through e-mail on 19.07.2025.

Upon filling of the written statement if any/replication be filed in accordance with law.

List on **28.11.2025**.

I.A. No 22028/2025

Notice issued. Accepted. Not opposed. Delay in filling the written statement is condoned and written statement of defendant no. 7 be taken on record. Replication if any be filed in accordance

with law.



SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 8, 2025

Click here to check corrigendum, if any