



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 605/2025, I.A. 14620/2025 & I.A. 14621/2025**
ASTELLAS PHARMA INC & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Ms. Udit Patro and Mr. Dhananjay
Khanna, Advocates.
versus

LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICAL LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICALS
LAO CO LTD & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Priya Goyal and Mr. Verdaan Jain,
Advocates for D-7.
Ms. Seema Singh, Advocate for
Defendant No. 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
16.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that the service is complete and the pleadings are yet to be completed.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 28.11.2025, on the date already fixed, for completion of pleadings.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 16, 2025
ap