



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 605/2025**

ASTELLAS PHARMA INC & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhavya Verma, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

**LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICAL LUCIUS
PHARMACEUTICALS LAO CO LTD & ORS.**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Verdaan Jain, Adv. for
D-7 (through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

29.10.2025

List the matter for the purpose fixed on the date already fixed
i.e. **28.11.2025**.

**IA No. 26703/2025 (By plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay in filing its replication to the written
statement filed by defendant no. 7)**

Notice issued. Accepted.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 7 submitted that he does not
have any objection, if the application is allowed. Hence, the
application is allowed and the delay is condoned and the replication
of the plaintiff to the written statement of defendant no. 7 is taken on
record.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 29, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any