



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(COMM) 605/2025**

**ASTELLAS PHARMA INC & ANR. ....Plaintiffs**

Through: Ms. Bhavya Verma, Advs.  
(Through VC).

versus

**LUCIUS PHARMACEUTICAL LUCIUS  
PHARMACEUTICALS LAO CO LTD & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Priya Goyal, Adv. for  
D-7.  
Mob: 9718543899.  
Ms. Seema Singh, Adv. for  
Ujjwala Pharmaceuticals.  
(Through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR  
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**17.03.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **19.05.2026**.

Reader a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 17, 2026/nm**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*